TABLE 35A
COUNTIES

STATE TOTAL
ADAIR
ANDREW
ATCHISON
AUDRAIN

BARRY
BARTON
BATES
BENTON
BOLL INGER

BOONE
BUCHANAN
BUTLER
CALDWELL
CALLAWAY

CAMDEN

CAPE GIRARDEAU
CARROLL
CARTER

CASS

CEDAR
CHARITON
CHRISTIAN
CLARK
CLAY

CLINTON
COLE
COOPER
CRAWFORD
DADE

DALLAS
DAVIESS
DE KALB
DENT

DOUGLAS

DUNKLIN
FRANKLIN
GASCONADE
GENTRY
GREENE

REPORTED MARRIAGES BY COUNTY OF RECORDING WITH RATES PER 1,000 POPULATION: MISSOURI

POPULATION
(ALL AGES)

5,704,000
24,790
16,813

6,286
25,716

34,629
12,999
16,937
18,076
12,318

141,122
84,909
40,854

9,159
42,225

38,302
69,876
10,149

5,974
88,834

13,838
8,251
61,571
7,420
194,247

20,140
72,454
17,009
23,513

7,845

16,113

8,004
13,063
14,921
13,363

NUMBER

41,295
192
103

85
188

198
88
120
111
71

1,090
669
397

59
214

292
571

MARRIAGES

RATE
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COUNTIES

GRUNDY
HARRISON
HENRY
HICKORY
HOLT

HOWARD
HOWELL
IRON
JACKSON
JASPER

JEFFERSON
JOHNSON
KNOX
LACLEDE
LAFAYETTE

LAWRENCE
LEWIS
LINCOLN
LINN
LIVINGSTON

MC DONALD
MACON

MAD ISON
MARIES
MARTON

MERCER
MILLER
MISSISSIPPI
MONITEAU
MONROE

MONTGOMERY
MORGAN
NEW MADRID
NEWTON
NODAWAY

OREGON
OSAGE
OZARK
PEMISCOT
PERRY

POPULATION
(ALL AGES)

10,311
8,828
22,419
9,005
5,145

10,007
37,499
10,306
659,723
108,112

206,786
50,262
4,311
33,326
32,951

36,426
10,226
44,207
13,460
14,387

21,973
15,577
11,804

8,841
28,289

3,596
24,255
14,386
14,965

9,396

12,068
20,000
19,187
54,033
21,743

2003

NUMBER

72
79
177
57
33

92
364
88
5,706
856

1,154
419
34
338
211

33
174
118
116

52

63
141
129
341
155
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TABLE 35A (CONT) REPORTED MARRIAGES BY COUNTY OF RECORDING WITH RATES PER 1,000 POPULATION: MISSOURI 2003

COUNTIES POPULATION MARRIAGES COUNTIES POPULATION MARRIAGES

(ALL AGES) NUMBER RATE (ALL AGES) NUMBER RATE
PETTIS 39,344 390 9.9 SALINE 22,887 168 7.3
PHELPS 41,668 348 8.4 SCHUYLER 4,209 31 7.4
PIKE 18,519 138 7.5 SCOTLAND 4,905 45 9.2
PLATTE 79,390 567 7.1 SCOTT 40,779 326 8.0
POLK 28,081 201 7.2 SHANNON 8,293 56 6.8
PULASK1 45,254 369 8.2 SHELBY 6,702 48 7.2
PUTNAM 5,148 38 7.4 STODDARD 29,626 236 8.0
RALLS 9,653 72 7.5 STONE 29,941 162 5.4
RANDOLPH 25,045 198 7.9 SULLIVAN 7,080 45 6.4
RAY 23,926 81 3.4 TANEY 41,403 660 15.9
REYNOLDS 6,581 58 8.8 TEXAS 24,142 178 7.4
RIPLEY 13,781 106 7.7 VERNON 20,283 90 4.4
ST. CHARLES 311,531 1,766 5.7 WARREN 26,862 155 5.8
ST. CLAIR 9,679 51 5.3 WASHINGTON 23,884 193 8.1
ST. FRANCOIS 57,929 563 9.7 WAYNE 13,090 109 8.3
STE. GENEVIEVE 18,094 106 5.9 WEBSTER 33,124 218 6.6
ST. LOUIS CITY 332,223 2,437 7.3 WORTH 2,270 16 7.0
ST. LOUIS COUNTY 1,012,639 6,219 6.1 WRIGHT 18,186 144 7.9



